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E/2 of Section 15, T-16-S, R-35-E

NW/4SE/4.

TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.

Fuel Products, Inc.

Joe Anna Amett & James D. Asher
MGC Limited Partnership
Robert J. Dunn

Grethchen B. Nearburg

The Wright Family Living Trast
Richard L. Brown

Louis Mazzullo, Inc.

Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.

SW/4ASE/4:

Chesapeake

TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.

Fuel Products, Inc.

Joe Anna Amett & James D. Asher
MGC Limited Partnership
Robert J. Dunn

Gretchen B. Nearburg

The Wright Family Living Trust
Richard L. Brown

Louis Mazzullo, Inc.

Amenstate Oil and Gas, Inc.

S/2NE/4 & NW/4NE/4.
Chesapeake
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.

Johnson Family - Unleased mr ineral interest

NE/4NE/4:
Chesapeake

% of Tract

48.625%
24.13125%
1.945%
1.945%
1.945%
.9725%
1.945%
1.945%
5%
16.04625%

66.6666%
16.20836575%
8.0437660875%
.64833463%
.64833463%
.64833463%
324167315%
.64833463%
.64833463%
.166667%
5.3487606975%

59.895833%
15.1041665%
25%

100%



E/2SE/4:

Chesapeake

TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.
Fuel Products, Inc.

Louis Mazzullo, Inc.
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.

Total of E/2:

Chesapeake

TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc. -
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc

Fuel Products, Inc.

Louis Mazzullo, Inc.

Joe Anna Amett & James D. Asher
MGC Limited Partnership

Robert J. Dunn

The Wright Family Living Trust
Richard L. Brown

Gretchen B. Nearburg

Johnson Family - Unleased miineral interest

31.25%

56.40625%
1.3359375%
.296875%
10.7109375%

51.106762375%
22.2057332187%
11.0161731496%
4.35586138593%
.157552125%
-.324166875%
.324166875%
.324166875%
.324166875%
.324166875%
.16208341437%

9.375%



