



Boyce #1-15 (Atoka) Unit



## CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC.

Boyce 1-15 Well Proposal Leasehold Plat Lea County, New Mexico

Robert A. Hefner IV	6/22/99	Lynda Townsend
Cliff A. Hanoch	1"=1,000"	Randy Gasaway

# BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Case No. 12186 Exhibit No.\_ |

Submitted By:

Chesapeake Operating Hearing Date: June 24, 1999

### E/2 of Section 15, T-16-S, R-35-E

	% of Tract
NW/4SE/4:	
TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.	48.625%
Fuel Products, Inc.	24.13125%
Joe Anna Arnett & James D. Asher	1.945%
MGC Limited Partnership	1.945%
Robert J. Dunn	1.945%
Grethchen B. Nearburg	.9725%
The Wright Family Living Trust	1.945%
Richard L. Brown	1.945%
Louis Mazzullo, Inc.	.5%
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.	16.04625%
CW/ACE/A.	
SW/4SE/4:	66.6666%
Chesapeake	16.20836575%
TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.	- · · <del>-</del> - · · · · · · ·
Fuel Products, Inc. Joe Anna Arnett & James D. Asher	8.0437660875%
MGC Limited Partnership	.64833463% .64833463%
Robert J. Dunn	.64833463%
Gretchen B. Nearburg	.324167315%
The Wright Family Living Trust	.64833463%
Richard L. Brown	.64833463%
Louis Mazzullo, Inc.	.166667%
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.	5.3487606975%
Amensiale On and Oas, Inc.	3.346700037376
S/2NE/4 & NW/4NE/4:	
Chesapeake	59.895833%
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.	15.1041665%
Johnson Family - Unleased mineral interest	25%
NE/4NE/4:	
Chesapeake	100%

### E/2SE/4:

Chesapeake	31.25%
TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.	56.40625%
Fuel Products, Inc.	1.3359375%
Louis Mazzullo, Inc.	.296875%
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc.	10.7109375%

### Total of E/2:

Chesapeake	51.106762375%
TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc.	22.2057332187%
Ameristate Oil and Gas, Inc	11.0161731496%
Fuel Products, Inc.	4.35586138593%
Louis Mazzullo, Inc.	.157552125%
Joe Anna Arnett & James D. Asher	.324166875%
MGC Limited Partnership	.324166875%
Robert J. Dunn	.324166875%
The Wright Family Living Trust	.324166875%
Richard L. Brown	.324166875%
Gretchen B. Nearburg	.16208341437%
Johnson Family - Unleased mineral interest	9.375%